

#### NOTICE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

This is to inform all concerned that w.e.f. 08/10/2020, our existing Ahmedabad Branch (Office Code: 0124) will relocate as under:

#### **New Address:**

19

nd

id

ns

to

ve E

aE

It

5th Floor, Office No. 502 & 503, IFCI Bhawan, Near Lal Bunglow, C. G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380006.

From our present location, as under **Old Address:** 

401, Rain Drops Building, Opp. Cargo Motors, C.G.Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380006.

Registered and Corporate Office: Natraj, M. V. Road & Western Express Highway Junction, Andheri (East), Mumbal - 400 069. IRDAI Regn. No. 111. CIN 1.99999MH2000PLCI29113. Trade logo displayed above belongs to State Bank of India and is used by SBI Life under license.

# ARMY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DIGHI HILLS, ALANDI ROAD, PUNE - 411015

(Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to SPPU, Pune) Email: admission@aitpune.edu.in, website: www.aitpune.com, Tele/Fax: 020 27157612 / 27157534

#### DIRECT ADMISSIONS OF ARMY WARDS IN BE (BACHELOR OF ENGG) SECOND YEAR FOR DIPLOMA / BSc PASSOUTS

 Online applications are invited for direct admissions (Lateral Entry) of Army wards in BE (Bachelor of Engineering) Second Year for candidates qualified in Diploma in Engg / BSc.

Courses Offered, B:E in Computer Engineering, Information Technology, Electronics & Telecommunication, and Mechanical Engineering. Last date has been extended till 31 Aug 2020. For information visit AIT Website.

Director, AIT

#### KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234, Email: cs@kifs.co.in,

Reg. Off.: B-81, Pariseema Complex, C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 06. Ph.: +91 79 26400140, 740, Website: www.kifsfinance.com

#### NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of reg. 29 read with reg. 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015, a meeting of board of directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Friday, August 14, 2020 at the registered office, to inter-alia consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020. This information is also available on BSE www.bseindia.com and on the company For KIFS Financial Services Limited. www.kifsfinance.com. Rajesh P. Khandwala (MD - DIN: 00477673), Ahmedabad, August 7, 2020

# PUBLIC NOTICE

That, my client has requested to issue the No Encumbrance Certificate for the Flat No. 1-34 on 3rd Floor admeasuring about 100 Sq, Yards in the scheme known as Hariom Park (Manilaxmi Cooperative Housing Society Limited Part-8) lying and being Non Agriculture land of Survey No. 33 paiki, T.P.S. No. 2 allotted F.P.No. 40/2 of Mouje Thaltej, Taluka Ghatlodia in Registration D'ct Sub-District Ahmedabad belonged to Kirtikumar Anatray Seth and as per the documents there is no encumbrances on the said property. That, the Allotment Letter, Possession Letter, Share Certificate and Original Registered Sale Deed of the aforesaid property are lost and/or not traceable. By way of this public notice we invite public at large to provide us in writing about their right, title, interest, charge, lien, litigation, of any kind whatsoever on the aforesaid property from the period of 7 days from publication of this notice at the address mentioned below. Failure, to provide the same I shall issue the title for the aforesaid property.

Place: Ahmedabad Dated: 15.07.2020

SHIV K BHATI, Advocate

Office: E-19/3 Capital Commercial Centre, Besides Sanyas Ashram, Behind uca bhavan, Ashram Road, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad-380006.

# TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. MULTI- STATE

Gujarat Regional Office: TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD G-1/A ITC Building, Majura Gate Crossing, Ring Road, Surat - 395 002, Phone: 0261-2480172/74, E-mail:gujaratregion@tjsb.co.in.

# SALE / AUCTION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Bank has initiated recovery action against following defaulted borrower and the Authorised Officer of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd., appointed under the Securityzation Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and rules made the thereunder, has issued a Demand Notice on 12/11/2018 under Section13(2) of the said Act. The Borrower has not repaid the amount mention in the notice within stipulated period, hence the Authorized Officer has taken Physical possession of the mortgage property mention below on mortgaged properties Dt. 30/01/2020 under Section 13(4) of said Act. I undersigned as the Authorized officer of TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd; in exercise of powers under the said Act, decided to sale the mentioned property by inviting tenders/offers in sealed Cover.

## BRANCH-RTM SURAT

### DETAILS OF THE BORROWER & GUARATORS DETAILS OF OUTSTANDING DUE

(1) M/s. Shree Balmukund Retail Shop Through its Proprietor.

Mr. Davariya Nilesh Devchandbhai - Borrower Bunglow No. 109 Vikram Nagar, Near Bombay Market, Lambe Hanuman Road, Varachha, Surat - 395006

(2) Mrs. Patel / Davariya Mamtaben Nileshbhai - Guarantor & Mortgagor. Bunglow No. 109 Vikram Nagar, Near Bombay Market, Lambe Hanuman Road, Varachha, Surat - 395006

(3) Mr. Patel Rajesbhai Devchandbhai - Guarantor A/63, Trikam Nagar Society, Lambe Hanuman Road, Varachha, Surat 395006

(4) Mr. Savaj Kishorbhai Devchandbhai - Guarantor

198, 301 3rd Floor, Ram Nagar Society, Opp. Patel Nagar, A K Road, Varachha, Surat - 395006

13(2) Notice dated 12/11/2018, Rs. 2,11,80,143.44 Plus interest thereon and actual Charges. Outstanding due As on 31/07/2020 Rs. 2,66,91,695.44 DETAILS OF THE AUCTION TO BE CONDUCTED FOR MORTGAGED PROPERTY

Property in the name of Mrs. Patel / Davariya Mamtaben Nileshbhai - Guarantor And Mortgagor of M/s. Shree Balmukund Retail Shop (1) All that piece and parcel of property bearing land and building of Shop (2) All that piece and parcel of property bearing land and building of Shop (No. G/1, admeasuring area 32.52 Sq. Meters, i.e. 350.00 sq. Fts. Together No. G/2, admeasuring area 32.52 Sq. Meters, i.e. 350.00 sq. Fts. Together with undivided proportinate shre in the common roads and COP of the commercial complex known as "Roman Point" situated at on the land bearing Final Plot No. 50 of T P Shcheme No.17 (Fulpada), Revenue Survey No. 66 and Block No. A & Sub Plot No. 1 of moje Village: Fulpada Dist.: Surat City. and Block No. A & Sub Plot No. 1 of moje Village: Fulpada Dist.: Surat City.

with undivided proportinate shre in the common roads and COP of the commercial complex known as "Roman Point" situated at on the land bearing Final Plot No. 50 of T P Shcheme No.17 (Fulpada), Revenue Survey No. 66

Property in the name of Mr. Davariya Nileshbhai Devchandbhai Proprietor of M/s. Shree Balmukund Retails Shop

(3) All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 504, admeasuring Super Built-Up area 1061.00 Sq. feet i.e. equivalent to 98.56 sq. meters and Built up area about 689 Sq. feet i.e. equivalent to 64.00 Sq. meters on the 5th Floor of the building "C-1" together with undivided proportional share in the land underneath the said building and undivided proportional share in the staircase, terrace, common passage etc., of the the known as "Aangan Residency" constructed and situated on

(4) All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot No. 28 [After KJP Revenue Survey No. 124-A-1 Plot D-28] admeasuring about 47.60 Sq. meters together with common rights in common area admeasuring 14.40 Sq. meters total admeasuring about 62.00 Sq. meters situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No 124/A part 1, [Old Revenue Survey No 117] of village Vav Sub District Vagra, Dist: Bharuch.

(5) All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot No. 29 [After KJP Revenue Survey No. 124-A-1 Plot D-29] admeasuring about 47.60 Sq.

અમદાવાદ, શનિવાર, તા. ૮ ઓગસ્ટ. ૨૦૨૦

# કાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

### KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234, Email: cs@kifs.co.in, Reg. Off.: B-81, Pariseema Complex, C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 06.
Ph.: +91 79 26400140, 740, Website: www.kifsfinance.com

NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of reg. 29 read with reg. 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015, a meeting of board of directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Friday, August 14, 2020 at the registered office, to Inter-alia consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020. This information is also available on BSE www.bseindia.com and wahsite on the company www.kifsfinance.com. For KIFS Financial Services Limited, Rajesh P. Khandwala (MD - DIN: 00477673), Ahmedabad, August 7, 2020

# ગણેશ હાઉસીંગ કોર્પોરેશન લીમીટેડ

(સીઆઈએન: એલ૪૫૨૦૦જીજે૧૯૯૧૫ીએલસી૦૧૫૮૧૭ નોંધાયેલ કચેરી : ગણેશ કોર્પોરેટ હાઉસ, ૧૦૦ ફુટ હેબતપુર-થલતેજ રોડ, સોલા બ્રીજની નજીક, ઓક એસ.જી.હાઈવે, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૪, ટે : +૯૧-૭૮-૬૧૬૦૮૮૮૮, हे : +८१-७८-६१६०८८६६ वे : www.ganeshhousing.com, ઇ-મેઇલ આઇડી: investors@ganeshhousing.com

# નોટીસ

ુઆથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના નિયામક મંડળની સભા શુક્રવાર તા.14 ઑગસ્ટ 2020 ના રોજ અન્ય બાબતોની સાથોસાથ 30 જૂન 2020 ના અંતે પૂરા થતા કંપનીના અશોધિત ત્રિમાસિક નાણાંકીય પરિણામની વિચારણા કરવા કંપનીની નોંધાયેલી કચેરી ખાતે યોજાશે.

આ નોટીસ સંબંધિત માહિતી કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.ganeshhousing.com, તથા સ્ટોક એક્ષરોન્જની વેબસાઈટ www.bseindia.com અને www.nseindia.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

તારીખ : 07/08/2020 ુ સુથળ : અમદાવાદ

ગણેશ હાઉસીંગ કોર્પોરેશન લીમીટેડ વતી પ્રીતી કાપડીઆ કંપની સશિવ

#### ARC FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 18. Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No.4, 4th Floor, Room no. 3, Kolkata-700 001 Email ID: arclinancellimted@gmail.com CIN: L51909WB1882PLC035283

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Regulation 29 of the Securilies and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of ARC FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Thursday, 13th August, 2020 at 2.30 P.M, to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2020. In this connection, as informed earlier pursuant to "Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading" read with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. as amended, Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed upto 48 hours of declaration of the results of the company to the Stock Exchanges for all designated persons, their immediate relatives and all connected persons covered under the aforesaid code.

By Order of the Board

By Order of the Board For ARC Finance Limited

Place: Kolkata Dated: 06/08/2020

Dinesh Agarwal Director DIN No. 08394760 acc

#### **ACCELYA SOLUT**

Registered Office: Accelya Enclave Satara Road, Pune - 411 037 Tel : Email: accelyaindia.investors@a CIN: L74140

Notice is hereby given that the Compa shareholder/investor that share certification as per details given below is stated holder/investor have applied for issue of

SI. No	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder(s)
1.	KLE020483	Naresh Bhuvad

Public is hereby warned against purch share certificate. Any person(s) who certificate could lodge such claims Technologies Private Limited, Tower District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad this notice, after which no claim will be to consider issuing duplicate she shareholder/investor. Any person dea doing so solely at his /her risk as to a shall not be responsible for in any way.

Place : Pune Date: 07.08.2020



HILER

# UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered Office: "UB Tower", UB City, #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560 001. Telephone: +91-80-45655000 Fax: +91-80-22211964 / 22229488 CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195

Website: www.unitedbreweries.com. Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com

NOTICE OF TWENTY-FIRST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE/OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS ('VC/OAVM'), E-VOTING, **BOOK CLOSURE AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION** 

Notice is hereby given that the Twenty-First Annual General Meeting ("the AGM") of the Members of UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED ("the Company") shall be held on Wednesday, August 26, 2020 at 12.30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") in compliance with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020 and 20/2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CIR/P/2020/79 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) wherein Companies are allowed to hold Annual General Meeting (AGM) through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of Members at a common venue, to transact the

Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for the year ended March 31, 2020 have been sent to all the Members by e-mail, whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). Members holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with their Depository Participants and physical mode are requested to this in their email addresses and mobile numbers with their Depository Participants and also to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited (the "Registrar"), at <a href="mailto:bglsta@integratedindia.in">bglsta@integratedindia.in</a>. The Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the year ended March 31, 2020 are also made available on the Company's website, by downloading the following links:

http://unitedbreweries.com/pdf/AGM/AGM\_Notice\_2020.pdf

http://unitedbreweries.com/pdf/InvestorReport/Annual\_Report\_2019-2020.pdf

and are also made available on the website of the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) viz., http://www.evotingindia.com, and websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com respectively.

The Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Thursday, August 20, 2020 to Wednesday, August 26, 2020 (both days inclusive) in connection with the AGM and payment of Dividend, if

Dividend on Equity Shares at the rate of Rs.2.50 per Equity Share of Re.1/-each (i.e. 250%) for the financial year ended March 31, 2020 post its declaration at this AGM shall be paid to the Members whose names appear:

a. as Beneficial Owners as at the close of business hours on Wednesday, August 19, 2020 as per the list to be furnished by the Depositories in respect of the Shares held in electronic form, and

b. as Members in the Register of Members of the Company as on Wednesday, August 26, 2020 after giving effect to all valid share transfers in physical form which are lodged with the Company on or before Wednesday, August 19, 2020.

Dividend once approved by the Members at the ensuing AGM will be paid electronically through online transfer to those members who have updated their bank account details. For member who have not updated their bank account details,



SI. No.	
1	Total Income from
2	Net Profit/(Loss) f Exceptional and/o
3	Net Profit/(Loss) f (after Exceptional
4	Net Profit/(Loss) f (after Exceptional
5	Total Comprehens

and Other Compre

**Equity Share Cap** 

Reserves (excludi

as shown in the A of the previous ye

6